above. After the Closing Date, the Company will announce to the ASX the actual number of New
Options to be issued under the Offer.

2.4 Effect on control of the Company

As the New Options do not confer any voting rights on their holders, the issue of the New Options
under the Offer will, of itself, have no effect on the control of the Company. However, the issue of
Ordinary Shares on the exercise of New Options could have an effect on the control of the
Company, depending on:

P a g e  | 10

(a) to what extent an existing Securityholder accepts the Offer; and

(b) the extent to which New Options are exercised.

Alceon and its associates are existing Ordinary Shareholders of the Company, with 14,625,000
Ordinary Shares as at the date of this Prospectus.

The potential effect of the Offer on the Securityholdings in the Company assuming the Offer is
fully subscribed by Alceon and no further Securities are issued before the Closing Date can be
summarised as follows:

Securities As at the date of this
Prospectus

Following exercise of all New
Options by Alceon

Number % share
capital

Number % share capital

Ordinary Shares held by
Alceon and its associates

14,625,000 5.0% 24,625,000 8.1%

Ordinary Shares held by
other Shareholders

234,258,418 80.0% 234,258,418 77.4%

Existing Performance
Shares on issue (all unlisted)

25,000,000 8.5% 25,000,000 8.3%

Existing options on issue (all
unlisted) 18,891,582 6.5% 18,891,582 6.2%

Fully diluted share capital 292,775,000 100.00% 302,775,000 100.00%
ASSUMPTIONS / NOTES:
1. The Offer is fully subscribed.
2. Except for the Ordinary Shares allotted upon exercise of the New Options, no other Securities are issued between the
date of this Prospectus and exercise of the New Options.
3. % share capital figures are rounded to 2 decimal places.

2.5 Prohibition on exceeding 20% voting power threshold

New Optionholders must have regard to and comply with the takeovers prohibition in section 606
of the Corporations Act (that is, the 20% voting power threshold) (section 606), when exercising
New Options allotted under this Prospectus.

The Company expressly disclaims any responsibility for ensuring that New Optionholders do not